## RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE UNITED INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT REGARDING NOMINATION OF CANDIDATES FOR THE WEBB COUNTY APPRAISAL DISTRICT BOARD OF DIRECTORS

WHEREAS, pursuant to Sections 6.03 and 6.0301 of the Texas Tax Code the Webb County Appraisal District ("Webb CAD") is governed by a Board of Directors appointed by the taxing units that participate in the Webb CAD; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to Section 6.0301 of the Texas Tax Code, Webb CAD is in a county with a population of more than 75,000 people and per Section 6.0301(c) of the Texas Tax Code, five directors are appointed by the taxing units that participate in Webb CAD in accordance with Section 6.03 of the Texas Tax Code ("Section 6.03"); and

WHEREAS, pursuant to Section 6.03, the United Independent School District ("UISD" or "the District"), a taxing unit that participates in the Webb CAD, has received notice from the Webb CAD chief appraiser of the number of votes for the Board of Directors it is entitled to, being 1,884; and

WHERAS, pursuant to Section 6.03, UISD may nominate one candidate for each position to be filled for the Webb CAD Board of Directors by resolution adopted by its Board and submitted to the Webb CAD Chief Appraiser before October 15, 2024.

1. The United Independent School District hereby nominates the following individuals as candidates for a position on the Webb CAD Board of Directors in accordance with

## NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED THAT:

section 6.03 of the Texas Tax Code:			
i.			
ii.			
iii.			
iv.			

soon as possible and no later than Oo	etober 15, 2024.
Motion was made byresolution above and foregoing be adopted.	, seconded by, that the
For Against	
The above resolution was voted on at a special day of October, 2024.	meeting of the Board of Trustees held on the 8th
BY:	
Ramiro Veliz, III President of the Board	
ATTEST:	
Michelle Molina	
Board Secretary	

2. The District's Tax Assessor-Collector is hereby directed to forward a certified copy of this resolution to the Chief Appraiser of the Webb County Appraisal District as